
 
 
 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

United States Department of the Interior 
 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 
Missouri Basin Region 
Wyoming Area Office 

P.O. Box 1630 
Mills, WY  82644-1630 

 

 

 

WY-4105 
2.2.4.22 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 
 
Memorandum 
 
To:  WY-6040, Casper Control Center 
 
From: WY-4105, Water Scheduler, Water and Civil Works Branch, Mills WY 
 

Subject:  WATER RELEASE ORDER 
                BU 01-26  (Reservoir releases)    
 

GENERAL    
Releases from Buffalo Bill Dam will decrease as the irrigation season ends and winter flows 
begin. On October 15th, the control of the releases from Buffalo Bil Reservoir to the river will be 
returned to the Bureau of Reclamation (Reclamation).  Reclamation staff will manage the 
transition to winter operating flows with the following schedule:  
 
October 15th, releases to the river will decrease from 800 cfs to approximately 600 cfs. 
October 17th, releases to the river will decrease from 600 cfs to approximately 350 cfs. 
October 18th, releases to the river will decrease from 350 cfs to approximately 210 cfs. 
 
The winter release rate of 150 cfs is based on a criteria established in the Buffalo Bill Reservoir 
Enlargement Winter Release Operation Agreement – 2019. With additional contributions from 
springs located below the dam, the flows at the gage will be approximately 210 cfs.   
 
At no time shall the combined release from Buffalo Bill Dam outlet works and the Shoshone 
Powerplant be less than 100 cfs. 
 
 
BUFFALO BILL DAM 
October 15, 2025 
0400 – Beginning at 0400 decrease the release to the river to 600 cfs, as measured at the Cody 
gage.  
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October 17, 2025 
0400 – Beginning at 0400 decrease the release to the river to 450 cfs, as measured at the Cody 
gage.  
 
0600 – Beginning at 0600 decrease the release to the river to 350 cfs, as measured at the Cody 
gage.  
 
October 18, 2025 
0400 – Beginning at 0400 decrease the release to the river to 210 cfs, as measured at the Cody 
gage 
 
At no time shall the combined release from Buffalo Bill outlet works and the Shoshone 
Powerplant be less than 100 cfs. 
 
 
 
 
 
cc:  EXTERNAL  

 sid.secretary@outlook.com   Shoshone ID. (Jodene) 
 shoshoneid@hotmail.com   (Trent Reed – Manager Shoshone Irrigation District) 
 willwoodirrigation@gmail.com   Willwood ID. (Travis Moger) 
 did@tctwest.net    Deaver ID 
 hmid00@tritel.net    Heart Mountain ID (Tyler Weckler).   

bhcemc@tctwest.net                                      (LaRae Dobbs at (307) 548-2516, Bighorn County) 
bduyck@tritel.net    (Heart Mountain Irrigation District)  
jeff.martin@parkcounty-wy.gov   (Jeff Martin, Park County Homeland Security) 
dwoodis@smpwater.com    (Dexter Woodis, Shoshone Municipal Pipeline) 
gjohnson@tctwest.net    (G. Johnson, Hunt Canal) 
suwinterholler@gmail.com   (Dave Winterholler, Elk-Lovell Canal) 
mark@powelltribune.com   (Powell Tribune) 
Michael Byrnes (MT-301)   Yellowtail PH #406-666-3201    
Chris Gomer (MT-400) 
Christopher Murray (MB-4600) 
Jeff Snell (MB-4600) 
Clayton Jordan (MT-450) 
Sam Willoughby (MB-6200)    
Ryan Newman (MT-100) 
Dale Lentz (MB-4600) 
Gary Swisse (MT-333) 
Daren Critelli (MB-6200) 
rfields@usbr.gov    BB5407 Powerplant Operator – Yellowtail (Richard Fields) 
jroller@usbr.gov    BB3502 Laborer – Yellowtail (Jay Roller) 
wharris@usbr.gov    BB4749 Utilityman – Yellowtail (Shane Harris) 
jstewart@usbr.gov    BB5352 Powerplant Supervisor II – Yellowtail (James Stewart) 
Joshua.fredrickson@wyo.gov   (Josh Fredrickson WSEO) 
jared.despain1@wyo.gov   (Jared Despain WSEO) 
brad.sorensen@wyo.gov   (Brad Sorensen WSEO) 
eric.shorma@wyo.gov   (Eric Shorma WSEO) 
rwoodruff@usgs.gov                                                       (Geological Survey) 
jwheele@usgs.gov    (Geological Survey) 
sam.hochhalter@wyo.gov    (Sam Hochhalter, WGF – Cody) 
Jason.Burckhardt@wyo.gov   (Jason Burckhardt    WGF - Cody) 
Mark.Smith2@.wyo.gov   (Mark Smith,  WGF - Cody) 
Joe.Skorupski@wyo.gov   (Joe Skorupski WGR -Cody) 
Nick.neylon@wyo.gov   (Regional Manager for Wyoming State Parks) 
dan.marty@wyo.gov    (Dan Marty Buffalo Bill State Park) 
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Jesse.M.Brown@usace.army.mil   (U.S. Army Corps of Engineers) 
Laura.E.KnappLeiferman@usace.army.mil   (U.S. Army Corps of Engineers) 
Benjamin.W.Sterbenz@usace.army.mil  (U.S. Army Corps of Engineers) 
cr.krf@noaa.gov    (National Weather Service) 
Mike.Jamski@noaa.gov   (National Weather Service) 
celia.hensley@noaa.gov   (National Weather Service) 

 mtr-mrk@wapa.gov    (Montrose Marketing) 
MTPreschedule@wapa.gov   Western Area Power Admin 
RFellin@wapa.gov                                                       Western Area Power Admin (Rachelle Grubbs) 
desmarais@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120)    
AMarkel@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
DAdams@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
Harryhill@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
Rainbolt@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
sirney@wapa.gov    Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
RMROutageNorth@wapa.gov   Western Area Power Admin (J4120) 
 
                   
 INTERNAL 
WY-1000, WY-1100(Vacant) , WY-4000, WY-4100 (all), WY-4200, WY-4201, WY-4204, WY-4300 (all), WY-6000, WY-6113, WY-6120, WY-
6230, WY-6111, WY-6128 

 LCresto 10/14/2025 307-259-9395 
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